
Eggs Florentine
Free ranged poached eggs, sautéed 
spinach, hollandaise on toasted sourdough.

Eggs Benedict
Free ranged poached eggs, crispy bacon, 
hollandaise on toasted sourdough.

Eggs Royale
Free ranged poached eggs, smoked 
salmon, hollandaise on sourdough.

Avocado Eggs
Free ranged poached eggs, avocado 
& chilli flakes on sourdough.

Tofu Scramble
Served with avocado on sourdough. 

Eggs your way
Served on sourdough toast.

Extras
Bacon/Sausage/Halloumi/Avocado/
Eggs/Beans
Smoked Salmon
Tofu scramble
Mushroom/Tomato/Spinach/Sweet potato
Hollandaise 

Brighton - Hove - Kemptown
caferust.com - @cafe_rust

Café Rust
Pan fried sausage, bacon, beans, roasted 
mushroom & tomato, sautéed spinach, 
two poached eggs on sourdough.

Rustic Veggie 
Pan fried halloumi, beans, roasted 
mushroom & tomato, sautéed spinach,
avocado, toasted seeds, two poached eggs on 
sourdough.

Rustic Vegan 
Pan fried sweet potato, vegan sausage, 
mushroom & tomato, spinach, avocado, 
on sourdough with hummus & toasted 
seeds.

Croissants & Cake
Plain croissant
Pain au Chocolat
Almond croissant
Slice of cake

See the boards for daily specials
Please inform us of any allergies/dietary restrictions

Table Service
(service charge not included unless in groups of 6+)

100% of tips go to staff

Sourdough toast / Filled croissant
Scrambled eggs w salmon
Scrambled eggs w bacon 
Scrambled eggs with avocado  
Avocado and tomato 
Roasted tomato and cheese

Croque monsieur / Madame (+ egg)        11/12
Sourdough  filled with cheese, ham 
& béchamel sauce, pan toasted.   

Welsh rarebit  
Grained mustard, Worcestershire, 
cheese & hollandaise. 

Garlic & herb beans
with roasted tomatoes on sourdough
(vegan)

Granola
Dried fruit, nuts & seeds with 
Greek yoghurt and seasonal fruit.
Vegan option available

11.5
  

12.5

13 

10.5

11

7

2.8

4
3.5
2.5
1

15.5 

15

14.5

3
3.2
3.5
4

12
11.5
10
8
8

9

7.5

7.5


