

Brighton - Hove - Kemptown caferust.com - @cafe_rust

Eggs Florentine Free ranged poached eggs, sautéed spinach, hollandaise on toasted sourdough		Café Rust Pan fried sausage, bacon, beans, roasted mushroom & tomato, sautéed spinach, two poached eggs on sourdough.	15.5	Sourdough toast / Filled croissant Scrambled eggs w salmon Scrambled eggs w bacon Scrambled eggs with avocado Avocado and tomato	12 11.5 10 8
Eggs Benedict Free ranged poached eggs, crispy bacon, hollandaise on toasted sourdough.	12.5	Rustic Veggie Pan fried halloumi, beans, roasted mushroom & tomato, sautéed spinach,	15	Roasted tomato and cheese	8
Eggs Royale Free ranged poached eggs, smoked salmon, hollandaise on sourdough.	13	avocado, toasted seeds, two poached eggs sourdough.	on	Croque monsieur / Madame (+egg) Sourdough filled with cheese, ham & béchamel sauce, pan toasted.	11/12
Avocado Eggs Free ranged poached eggs, avocado & chilli flakes on sourdough.	10.5	Rustic Vegan Pan fried sweet potato, vegan sausage, mushroom & tomato, spinach, avocado, on sourdough with hummus & toasted	14.5	Welsh rarebit Grained mustard, Worcestershire, cheese & hollandaise.	9
Tofu Scramble Served with avocado on sourdough.	11	croissants & Cake Plain croissant	3	Garlic & herb beans with roasted tomatoes on sourdough (vegan)	7.5
Eggs your way Served on sourdough toast.	7	Pain au Chocolat Almond croissant Slice of cake	3.2 3.5 4	Granola Dried fruit, nuts & seeds with Greek yoghurt and seasonal fruit.	7.5
Extras Bacon/Sausage/Halloumi/Avocado/ Eggs/Beans Smoked Salmon Tofu scramble Mushroom/Tomato/Spinach/Sweet potato Hollandaise	2.8 4 3.5 2.5 1	See the boards for daily specials Please inform us of any allergies/dietary restriction Table Service (service charge not included unless in groups of 6+) 100% of tips go to staff		Vegan option available	